-PA40000041801

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP ☐ WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status ___ Certified Copies _____ Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

1540000 H1801



700420518737

12/27/23--01039--023 **155.00

SELECTION OF SECTION O

3 DEC 27 AH 7: 5

T.S.H 1/26/24

ANDREW R. ASSELIN 2913 NW 13th Street Cape Coral, Florida 33993

December 19, 2023

NEW FILING SECTION Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: A.R. Asselin & Company LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find and original and one (1) copy of a fully completed Cover Letter and "Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company", and a check payable to "The Florida Department of State" in the sum of \$155.00 for the filing fee and the return of a certified copy of same

My day time telephone number is (239) 265-2516.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

ANDREW R. ASSELIN

ARA/asc Encs.

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corpora	tions						
SUBJE	A.R. Asselin &	Company, LLC						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Name of Lin	iited Liabili	ty Company				
The end	closed Articles of Orga	nization and fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.				
Please	return all corresponder	ce concerning this ma	iter to the fe	ollowing:				
	Andrew R Asseli	1						
			Name of	Person				
			Firm/Co	npany				
	2913 NW 13th St	reet						
	Address							
	Cape Coral, Flor	da 33993						
	andrewasselin@ya		ity/State and	l Zip Codc				
		l address: (to be used	for future a	nnual report notificati	on)			
For furth	er information concern	ing this matter, please	call:					
	Andrew R. Asseli	23 at (-	265-2516)				
	Name of			Daytime Telephone				
Enclose	ed is a check for the fo	lowing amount:						
□ \$ 125		\$130.00 Filing Fec & πificate of Status	Certific	6.00 Filing Fee & Ed Copy I copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Ad New Filing Division of P.O. Box 6	Section Corporations		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	issee			

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, Fl. 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A.R. Asselin & Co	mpany LLC			
	ntain the words "Limited I	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
he mailing address and street	address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited I.	Liability Company is:	
Princ	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
2913 NW 13th Str	2913 NW 13th Street		2913 NW 13th Street	
The Limited Liability Compa	gent, Registered Office, ony cannot serve as its own	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	Coral, Florida 33993 's Signature: ou must designate an individual o	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, on cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, on cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:	's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, on cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y	's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A	gent, Registered Office, on cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:	's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, on y cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration et address of the registered Andrew R. Asselin	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:	's Signature: ou must designate an individual o	
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a	gent, Registered Office, only cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration et address of the registered Andrew R. Asselin 2913 NW 13th Street	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. Y n.) agent are:	's Signature: ou must designate an individual o	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:	
	nthorized Member		
"MGR" = Mai	ager		
<u>MGR</u>		Andrew R. Asselin	
		2913 NW 13th Street Cape Coral, Florida 33993	
	<u>'</u>	Cabe Cotal, Florida 33993	
AMBR		SNA Trust 2913 NW 13th Street	
	<u>.</u>	Cape Coral. Florida 33993	
	•		
			
	 -		
(Use attachme	nt if necessary)		
(If an effective date is I the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date insert	isted, the date must be specific	ling: (0) c and cannot be more than five business d the applicable statutory filing requirements tate's records.	ays prior to or 90 days after
A DETICAL CALL			
ARTICLE VI: Other pr		operations and decisions of this LLC	
Mildlew R. Assemi Siz	II HAVE EXCIDSIVE COMBOI OF MC	Operations and decisions of this Life	
REQUIRED	SIGNATURE:	110	
	Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a m	ember.
		n accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b)	
		ormation submitted in a document to the De ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	partment of State
	-	-	
	Andrew	R Assel, a	
	Ty	ped or printed name of signee	
		Filing Fees	207 Si

Fiting Fees:
S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)